## Rawlins County Unified School District # 105 Board of Education Meeting Agenda 5:30 p.m., March 20th, 2023 Rawlins County Junior-Senior High School Library

## **USD #105 MISSION STATEMENT**

Unified School District #105 shares responsibility with students, staff and the community in providing a positive learning environment within the financial means of the district that will allow all students to gain lifelong learning skills necessary to become productive and responsible members of an everchanging society.

- 23-123 Approval of Agenda
- 22-124 Discussion-Board Tour of Junior-Senior High Facility
- 23-125 Open Forum
- 23-126 Discussion/Action Consent Agenda Approval of Minutes of the February 20th, 2023 Regular Meeting Payment of Claims Accept gift of \$4000 Atwood Music and Drama Club to purchase items for the Music Department.
- 23-127 Discussion USD 105 Year 5 KESA Report The KESA Team will be in attendance to report to the Board our KESA process for this year.
- 23-128 Discussion/Action Approval of NKESC Interlocal Agreement Attached is the extension of our interlocal agreement with the Northwest Kansas Educational Service Center for them to provide Special Education Services to our school district. I recommend we extend this agreement to 2028.
- 23-129 Discussion/Action Rawlins County Childcare MOU An update will be given in regards to the Rawlins County Childcare MOU.
- 23-130 Discussion/Action of 2023-24 Calendar Attached is the recommended calendar for the 2023-24 School Year. The only change is possibly how we would complete Parent-Teacher Conferences in the Fall.
- 23-131 Administrator Reports
- 23-132 Executive Session
  - a. Non-Elected Personnel
  - b. Negotiations
  - c. Certified Staff
- 23-133 Action on Executive Session
  - a. Approval of any Hires, Resignations, Retirements, Transfers
  - b. Negotiations: None
  - c. Renewal of Certified Staff Contracts
- 23-134 Adjournment